A.P.N. No.:	1420-07-817-02	29					
R.P.T.T.	\$1,618.50						
File No.:	2402082 KB						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
John Payan and Cheryl Fralinger							
913 Vassar Street							
Carson City, NV 89705							

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1618.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,658.50 Pgs=3 2024-1011905
09/06/2024 03:43 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Huckleberry Corp., a Nevada corporation

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Cheryl Fralinger, a single person and John Payan, a single person, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: September 5, 2024

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

By: Travis Powell, Secretary	on
State of Nevada)	
County of Washoe) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged be By: Tim Holden and Travis Powell as corporation	fore me on the 5th day of September, 2024 President and Secretary of Huckleberry Corp., a Nevada
Signature: October 1	SARAH STEELE
My Commission Expires: 8/13/2	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 21-2442-02 - Expires August 13, 2025

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 20, in Block C, of IMPALA MOBILE HOME ESTATES, UNIT NO. 1, according to the Map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 11, 1978, in Book 578 of Maps, Page 708, as File No. 20555.



(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)				
a) 1420-07-817-029				\wedge	
b)				(\
c)				1	. \
d)					\ \
a. ☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR R	ECORDERS	OPTIONA	I USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book	LOOKBLIKO		1 1
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l		f Recording:		·
g.□ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:			
g. □ Agricultural □ Other	II. I MODIIE HOME	Notes.			
				The same of the sa	/
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ 415,00	0.00		/
	osure Only (value of proper)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 415,00	0.00		
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ 1,618.5	50		
			1		
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u>		5)		
	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection		/	
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	/	//		
5. Partial Interest: Percer	atago hoing transformed	%			
The undersigned declares			rium, nureuan	t to NPS 3	275.060
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is co	rrect to the h	est of their info	ormation a	nd helief
and can be supported by d	ocumentation if called upo	n to substant	iate the inform	nation prov	ided herein.
Furthermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of a	ny claimed e	xemption, or o	ther deter	mination of
additional tax due, may res	ult in a penalty of 10% of t	he tax due pl	us interest at	1% per mo	onth. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly	and severally	/ liable for any	additiona	l amount owed.
C. Po	M//	/ /		7	
Signature	#	Capacity	Gran Gran	tor	
		/ /			
Signature		Capacity	Gran	tee	
		_))			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	OPMATION	PUVED	(CDANTEE) II	MEODMA.	FION
(REQUIRED)	ORWATION	BUTER	(GRANTEE) II REQUIRE)		HON .
Print Name: Huckleberry (Corp., a Nevada	Print Na	me: John Pay		eryl Fralinger
corporation	Solphy a Hordan		: 913 Vassar		ioryi i raiirigoi
Address: 75 McCabe Dr #	19285		arson City		
City: Reno		State:	NV	Zip:	89705
State: NV	Zip: 89511			······	
		_			
COMPANY/PERSON REC					
	e Company	Escrow #	2402082 K	(B	
Address: 540 W Plumb	Ln, Suite 100				
City: Reno	//	State: _	NV	Zip:	89509

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED